City of

DGEWATER )

Inc 1951

September 29, 2015

Mark Crosley, Executive Director
Florida Inland Navigation District
1314 Marcinski Road

Jupiter, FL 33477

Re:  City of Edgewater
Lease Agreement — Addendum #3 - Dredged Material Management Area V-26

Dear Mr. Crosley:

On January 25, 2010, the City of Edgewater entered into a Lease Agreement relating to the above-
referenced matter for an area located within the ParkTowne Industrial Area, Edgewater, Florida.

Pursuant to Paragraph #6 — TERM of the agreement, the City of Edgewater/Lessee would like to
request a two (2) year extension to the Lease Agreement. Enclosed please find Addendum #3 to the
Lease Agreement that will extend the term until January 24, 2018. If you approve the enclosed
please execute both originals and return to the City at the address listed below for our execution.
One fully executed original will be returned to your office.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and do not hesitate to call if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

TW
City Manager
TTBarlow@cityofedgewater.org

TTB/rlm

Enclosures

Office of the City Manager
P.O. Box 100 e Edgewater, FL 32132-0100

(386) 424-2400, Option #1 & Ext. 1203 o Fax (386) 424-2421
wwuw.cityofedgewater.orqg

(Letter/Ltr-2015-028)



